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The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans

are for the one time use at the location and for the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

assumes no liability for these plans if they are reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction at
any other location without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
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10.0

SOLID SAWN WOOD FRAMING DESIGN IS BASED ON NO. 2 SPRUCE PINE FIR OR SYP #2

FOR JOISTS, RAFTERS, GIRDERS, BEAMS, STUDS, ETC.

(2) 175" X

HJ

(2) 1.75" X 11.875" LWL

H3
2X8 @ 16" 0.C. —————=

The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans
are for the one time use at the location and for the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
assumes no liability for these plans if they are reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction at

any other location without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
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11.875" LVL 1

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE
CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED
WALLS PER WALL BRACING NOTES

AR

ON BEAM

S

o

g - T

=

< JOISTS SUPPORT

= LOAD BEARING WALL

io

%

H4
RAFTERS FRAME

E

L)
11.875" TJ/210 @ 12" 0.C

© O]

/\ """"""" H3

1=

SD1

2X8 @ 16" 0.C.

2X8 @
16" 0.C.

BEAR DROPPED BAND ON

s

H3

NG
SD1
B XJ ABOVE WALL @
X L — T X
. E \
T : | . F (N ——
I I
: .
:\ 5 I . Lo
= —o s 8 n
i3 Qo ST S L 475 x 1875" L
Il = 2o | S | HEADERS AND TRIMMERS
B © e e i g AT STAIRS, ATTACH
@ ® © Bl & WITH SIMP. HUT1 HGRS
= g A N R 5 1 -
H 1 =
Z | i
N i 1 =
i 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
|

N

ATTACH 11.875" TJI/210 JOIST TO BEAM

WITH SIMP. 1US2.06/11.88 FACE MOUNT
JHGR, TYP UNO.

T\ 11875 /210

@ 16” 0.C.

po_l

16" 0.C.

. DBL 2X10 BAND, DROPPED,
TYP @ FRONT PORCH

y
|

LAP BANDS @

(2) STUDS @ HOUSE, —=

)

CORNER POST, TYP

TYP @ FRONT PORCH

2X8 @ 16” 0.C.

H3

\\P‘T‘ 4X4 POST, WRAP AS REQD.
OPTION: (3) KIP MIN. RATED COLUMN
PER BUILDER, TYP @ FRONT PORCH

15T FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

Structural Review Only
Town of Wake Forest
APPROVED

423 sixth st

= g 4
O 27O 210V 27
TT OO oz

CONSTRUCTION SPEGIFROATBNS
INSTANT REFERENCES

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE

PART 14:  STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS

PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

SEE DETAIL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SHEETS FOR 1-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

License No. C-3870
183 Wind Chime Court, Suite 100
Raleigh, North Carolina 27615

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
(919) 844-1661 Fax: (919) 844-1665

ngineerin
ilcch

ASSOCIATES, P.A.

WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH

7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

GB — INTERIOR BRACED WALL. 1/2" GB SECURED
PER TABLE R602.10.2 OF THE 2018 NCRBC.
(FASTENERS @ 7" 0.C.) BOTH SIDES OF WALL,
OR (FASTENERS @ 4" 0.C.) ONE SIDE OF
WALL AT STAIRS (BUILDER PERMITTED TO
SUBSTITUTE "WSP” FOR ANY "GB" WALL)

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 158" MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

HEADER SCHEDULE

Ht  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)

H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
H3  (2) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
H4  (2) 1.75 X 9.25" LVL'S ON DBL JACKS

H5  (3) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(B)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C)  TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
N (A) OR (B) UNO.

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

WALLS AND CEILING
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10.01

SUPPORT/SPLICE
RAFTERS ON KNEEWALL

SOLID SAWN WOOD FRAMING DESIGN IS BASED ON NO. 2 SPRUCE PINE FIR OR SYP #2
FOR JOISTS, RAFTERS, GIRDERS, BEAMS, STUDS, ETC.

SIMP. LUS28-2

H3 |

aut
1T

i [ HS

2X8 @ 16" 0.C.

&) 1.75" X 11.875" LWL, BOTTOM FLUSH

(2) 2X8

|

zSIMP.l LUISZ?_ZI

2X8 HEADER AND TRIMMER AT
ATTIC ACCESS ATTACH WITH

)

2X8 @ 16" 0.C.

2!X8 |@ ;6” O‘(%

N\

H3

2X8 @ 16" 0.C.

CONTINUOUS SHEATHING
ROOF TO FLOOR, TYP

H3

ol

o

2]

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE
CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED
WALLS PER WALL BRACING NOTES (A)

The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans

are for the one time use at the location and for the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

assumes no liability for these plans if they are reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction at
any other location without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

Structural Review Only

Town of Wake Forest
APPROVED

07/08/2021

Larry Rochelle

423 sixth st

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
INSTANT REFERENCES

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE

PART 14:  STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS

PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

SEE DETAIL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SHEETS FOR 1-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS
ALL EXTERIOR GABLE END WALLS ARE TO
BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED
WALLS PER WALL BRACING NOTES

WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 68" MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

HEADER SCHEDULE

Ht  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)

H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
H3  (2) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
H4  (2) 1.75 X 9.25" LVL'S ON DBL JACKS

H5  (3) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS

TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(B)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C)  TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
N (A) OR (B) UNO.

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

/ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

WALLS AND CEILING
1 54" - 1’_0”
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2X10 HIP;

—_
NS

PLATE ON CLG. JOIST

2X10 HIPJ

PLATE ON CLG.

6" KNEEWALL
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|
|
|
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|
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PLATE ON CLG. JOIST Z |
I L
| i _
| | l
| |
| ~ |
| ) - |
| 12 & . |
| = ’, ______________ _
oy o ! 9'-10" PLATE HGT.
= >
§ | o~ |
< | 12 |
S | “ i |,
| =
E
| <
N H Jao

The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans

are for the one time use at the location and for the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

assumes no liability for these plans if they are reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction at
any other location without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

Structural Review Only

Town of Wake Forest
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07/08/2021

Larry Rochelle

423 sixth st

FRAMING NOTES

ROOF ONLY

—~COMMON RAFTERS 2X8 @ 24" 0.C. TYP U.N.O.

—COLLAR TIES 2X4 EVERY OTHER SET OF

RAFTERS TYP UN.O.

—VERIFY ALL ARCHITECTURAL OVERHANGS, ROOF
PITCHES, AND KNEEWALL HEIGHTS PRIOR TO

CONSTRUCTION
FRAMING SCHEDULE
ROOr FRAMING PLAN ROCE OMLY
1/4" = 1-0" OV OVERFRAME VALLEY ( 2X10 SLEEPER )

SS  SUPPORT/SPLICE RAFTERS ON KNEEWALL
BELOW

License No. C-3870
183 Wind Chime Court, Suite 100
Raleigh, North Carolina 27615

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
(919) 844-1661 Fax: (919) 844-1665

ngineerin
ﬂech

ASSOCIATES, P.A.

\
\\\\\ /(/////
\\\%WOOOOO‘% d/ //

S ol 2

\\/0 o -

SISARNS v%% =

:&:ﬁ—lo\&‘uﬁ%&:

— <C ) <T ™~ Zg—J-_‘

R R Lol I — Ll =

=N O OGS S

R NS

Zh RS
/// W ©00000° P\ \\\
/// \\\

/ A\
RITIRETENAR

z gt
@) =
< ~
O )
2=} ~
Zz O
C_j [Wh |
A=
L

W = =

ekl )

> ()

O|&

gy

= 9: 5

|C_> — | a2

5= 8

> % "

Ol=| 2

=S| =

Blz | 5

== | &

v =
w
X
s
©
o
N
*

ACIE
219|585
o|R| =

PLAN NO.

PROJECT NO.

21-17-023

SHEET NO.

55



lrochelle
Highlight

lrochelle
Highlight

lrochelle
Highlight

lrochelle
Highlight

lrochelle
Highlight

lrochelle
Stamp

lrochelle
Text Box
423 sixth st


1/2"9 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH
MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT @

6'-0" 0.C., 12" FROM ENDS
OF SOLE PLATE SEGMENTS
2X6 P.T.
SILL PLATE
FND DRAINAGE ORI
PER CODE \\\__8” CONCRETE
AN ’ BLOCK
KRN
NN A%
LR 272
X
>\\>/ 9 S
\/\\\/ 12! O M
P,
>//\\\// 5 -
NN PN PN
>\///\\///\\///\\//A - 44 o an //\\///\>
S - RS
\/{\\\/\\/\\ : . ) o /\\\//

///\//\// A s N
POURED CONCRETE
FOOTING PER PLAN

71\ SECTION

Qu TYPICAL FND WALL

CRAWL SPACE
34 = 10"

/ GIRDER PER PLANS

\/
.\\¥///////44*\\\\\\
N
I\ ]
Jlzz== N\ o ) o
GIRDER PER PLANS 2 2X6 TREATED SHM = £ A
& 25 A \
GIRDER SPLICE WITHIN | \ 8" SOLID S2 B PIER PER PLANS
CENTER 1/3 OF PIER | MASONRY CAP s & 2
[n'e
= O
O L
W = LEAST PIER DIMENSION W W [ m] S 8@‘3&? Vﬁ?Hﬁ\:R([;EEng o
» » » = O
OMU PIER, SEE | HE TP LOS | OF PIER AND WITHIN CENTER
’ ! 12 [ 48" [ 120" | o o !
PLAN FOR SIZE = T T o Tl ] == 8” OF FOOTING BELOW
= »
e | 20 |80 | — | u J u
SSaSE e = L
= N e ' 11 FOOTING PER
iy Rt b e b D LT RLANS
ﬁ TR e S ——_FOOTING. SEE PLANS |+ o
\//i\//i\\ . \\ e e FOR SIZE ! ot e
RRGL | CENTER OF PIER T0 | CENTER OF PIER T0
KLY | g OCCUR WITHIN CENTER 8" g’ OCCUR WITHIN CENTER 8"
SRR OF FOOTING, BOTH DIR. - - OF FOOTING, BOTH DIR.
(2 SECTION 4 SECTION A-A
\g_lj TYPICAL MASONRY PIER, 34 = 10"
GIRDER

374" = 10"

==

—

2X10 RIM JOIST J

= === <=
ural
Town of W
2X10 P.T. DECK APP
7/08/2
é.J BAND DECK BAND FASTENED TO ngic_) / 08/R£
JOIST WITH BOLTS AND NAILS-SFEY

2X2 P.T. LEDGER

FLASHING
/3N SECTION
Qg/ DECK CONNECTION
AT SIDING, TYP.
3/ = -0

DECK SPECS

SECTION _A-A

Review Only
ake Forest
ROVED

21

chelle

STUD WALL ABOVE,

WHERE APPLICABLE.
POINT LOAD, WHERE
APPLICABLE. SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATION. 4\
SUBFLOOR

SOLID BLOCKING FOR — :

POINT LOAD _\><

FLOOR JOISTS /

GIRDER

PER PLAN
=

=< <

@ SECTION
88 TYPICAL DROPPED

GIRDER
374" = 1'-0"

Q CONTINUOUS RIM
OR BAND JOIST

O?

WALL PANEL

\CONTINUOUS
RIM OR BAND
JOIST

(5

s

SECTION

16d @ 6" 0.C. ALONG
L BRACED WALL PANEL

[~ BRACED WALL PANEL

(3) 16d NAILS @ 16"
0.C. ALONG BRACED

&

PARALLEL.
3/4” — 1)_0”

TYPICAL BRACED WALL

PANEL CONNECTION AT

EXTERIOR WALL, JOISTS
PERPENDICULAR OR

ADDITIONAL FRAMING MEMBER
DIRECTLY ABOVE BRACED WALL
PANEL OR FULL HEIGHT
BLOCKING CONT. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

[-JOIST PER PLAN

16d NAILS @ 6” 0.C. ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

rO\ \ BRACED WALL PANEL

(3) 16d NALS @ 16”

— 0.C. ALONG BRACED

WALL PANEL

ADDITIONAL FRAMING MEMBER
DIRECTLY BELOW BRACED WALL
PANEL OR FULL HEIGHT
BLOCKING CONT ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

SECTION

TYPICAL BRACED WALL
PANEL CONNECTION AT
INTERIOR WALL, JOISTS
PERPENDICULAR OR
PARALLEL.

3/4» — 1&_0»

The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans
are for the one time use at the location and for the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
assumes no liability for these plans if they are reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction at
any other location without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
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CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS

1.01

1.02
1.05

2.01

PART 1: GENERAL

CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL
CODE, 2018 EDITION.

DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE ON THESE DRAWINGS.

METHODS, PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO MAINTAIN AND
INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION.

PART 2: DESIGN LOADS

DESIGN LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE TABLE BELOW:

USE LIVE LOAD (PSF)

DEAD LOAD (PSF)

BALCONIES, DECKS, ATTICS WITH FIXED STAR
ACCESS, DWELLING UNITS INCLUDING ATTICS WITH

FIXED STAIR ACCESS, STARS, FIRE ESCAPES 40 10
GARAGES (PASSENGER CARS ONLY) 50 -
ATTICS (NO STORAGE, LESS THAN 5' HEADROOM) 10 10
ATTICS (WITH STORAGE) 20 10

ROOF 20 10 (15 FOR VAULTS)

NOTES: — INDIVIDUAL STAIR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED

2.02
2.03
2.04

3.01

3.02

3.03
3.04
3.05

4.01

5.01

5.02

5.03

6.01
6.02
6.03

7.01

7.02
7.03

7.04

7.05

8.01

8.02

8.03

9.01

10.01

LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA
OF 4 SQ. WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESS.

- BUILDER TO VERIFY DEAD LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED 10 PSF WHEN HEAVY FLOOR OR
ROOF FINISHES SUCH AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED. NOTIFY ENGINEERING UNDER
THESE CONDITIONS

INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL.

BASIC WIND DESIGN VELOCITY OF 120 MPH.

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUMPTIVE).

PART 3: STRUCTURAL STEEL

(;IQIREDEFLANGE BEAMS AND TEE SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992 MINIMUM

%%%IEE AND RECTANGULAR TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM AS00 GRADE B MINIMUM

STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A53 GRADE B, TYPE S, MINIMUM GRADE

ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 MINIMUM GRADE
STRUCTURAL STEEL CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AISC
SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL
FOR BUILDINGS.

PART 4: WELDING

WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE E70XX AND ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN
AWS CERTIFIED WELDER

PART 5: CONCRETE AND SLABS ON GRADE

CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEIGHT, 6% AIR ENTRAINMENT, AND
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS TYP UNO.
% CONCRETE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS, IS TO BE CAST IN PLACE, TYP

REINFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED AND PLACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 318, LATEST EDITION.

SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL CONTAIN SYNTHETIC POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED
MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2”, DOSAGE RATE 1 1/2 LBS/CU YD. SLAB TO BE
PLACED ON A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 2" MIN GRANULAR FILL ON SOIL WITH 90%

MIN_STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. VAPOR BARRIER MAY BE OMITTED FOR SLABS NOT
IN ENCLOSED AREAS
PART 6: REBAR AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT
REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60 TYP UNO
LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B AS DEFINED BY ACI 318, TYP UNO
WIRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 9 GA AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A1064.
PART 7. MASONRY

CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C90 AND €55, NORMAL WEIGHT,
fM = 1,500 PSI MIN

CLAY MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C62-17 GRADE SW

MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476, MIN
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSI.

MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 530

LADDER WIRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A951. 6" MIN LAPS
FOR CONTINUOUS WALL APPLICATIONS

PART 8: BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS
BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307 MINIMUM GRADE TYP UNO. INSTALL STANDARD
a{EBEé-EgI?SHERS (ASTM F844—07a) FOR THE NUT / BOLT HEAD WHEN BOLTING WOOD

LAG SCREWS SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI/ASME STANDARD B18.2.1-1981. PILOT HOLES
SHALL BE USED FOR LAG SCREW INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE BORED ACCORDING TO
QQSE%PEE%CAHONS' INSTALL STANDARD STEEL WASHERS (ASTM F844-07a) FOR

ANCHOR RODS AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1554-15 GRADE 36 UNO. BENT
ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE A 2" MIN HOOK UNO

PART 9: DRIVEN FASTENERS

NAILS, SPIKES AND STAPLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F 1667— 05. NAILS ARE TO BE
COMMON WIRE OR BOX

PART 10: DIMENSIONAL LUMBER

SOLID SAWN WOOD FRAMING DESIGN IS BASED ON NO. 2 SPRUCE PINE FIR OR SYP #2
FOR JOISTS, RAFTERS, GIRDERS, BEAMS, STUDS, ETC.

PART 11: ENGINEERED LUMBER

1.01

LVL OR PSL MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS:
E= 1.9 X 10E6 PSI, Fb = 2600 PS|, Fv = 285 PSl, Fc = 750 PS|
LSL MINIMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

E= 1.3 X 10E6 PSI, Fb = 1700 PSl, Fv = 400 PSl, Fc = 680 PSI

xth st

THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE BUILDER ABV  ABOVE FND  FOUNDATION T4 TRIPLE JOIST
11.02  LVL OR PSL MEMBERS MAY BE RIPPED FROM DEEPER MEMBERS TO MATCH THE MEMBER | SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR) BEFORE PROCEEDING IF THE B. BOTH FTG  FOOTING TP TYPICAL
DEPTH SPECIFIED IN' THE PLANS FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE NOTED BEFORE OR DURING CONSTRUCTION: B;?WEN ggw&x% HDG ggmmgg T% %:Etg STUD POSKET
PART 12: PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER 1) THE WORKING PLANS DO NOT BEAR THE SEAL OF THE EOR .
T 2) THE PLANS CONTAIN DISCREPANT OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION CIP~ CAST IN PLACE HOR  HANGER UNO  UNLESS NO#R'3 Sl
261 Q0 L O i S0 GRS O e i " s semac| " D" |
~15. ANY ERRORS DUE TO A FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES SHALL NOT BE THE
B B A R e A R G A R B ! AME THOD . | RESPONSIBILITY OF THE EOR. FURTHERMORE, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BULDER TO DA DIAMETER NTS NOT TO SCALE
: _ ENSURE THAN ANY REVISIONS ISSUED BY THE EOR ARE PROMPLY DISTRIBUTED TO THE DBL  DOUBLE 0.C. ON CENTER
DECAY RESISTANT WOOD PER SECTION 19-6(A) SUBCONTRACTORS DJ DOUBLE JOIST PSL PARALLEL STRAND
DSP  DBL STUD POCKET LUMBER
PART 13: STEEL FLITCH PLATE BEAMS FQ EQUAL BT PRESSURE TREATED
THE EOR DOES NOT PERFORM FENESTRATION OR VENTING CALCULATIONS OR ANY OTHER
13.01  FLITCH PLATE BEAMS SHALL CONSIST OF A CONTINUOUS STEEL PLATE BOLTED BETWEEN | CALCULATIONS THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY RELATED TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. EA EACH Q- QUAD JOIST
TWO PIECES OF CONTINUOUS LUMBER AS SIZED ON THE PLANS. BOLT PIECES TOGETHER FLG  FLANGE SP STUD POCKET
USING 1/2" ¢ BOLTS SPACED AT 24” O.C. STAGGERED TOP TO BOTTOM OF THE BEAM. | ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED BY THE STATE. FINAL | FL PL  FLITCH PLATE SQ SQUARE
MAINTAIN A 2" EDGE DISTANCE. PLACE TWO BOLTS, ONE ABOVE THE OTHER, 6” + 2" | TRUSS DRAWING SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO THE EOR FOR REVIEW FLR  FLOOR
FROM EACH END OF THE BEAM.
PART 14: STUD SUPPORTS FOR BEAMS DECK SPECIFI CATIONS
14.01  STEEL, ENGINEERED LUMBER, AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL
SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: 1. A DECK IS AN EXPOSED EXTERIOR WOOD FLOOR STRUCTURE WHICH MAY BE ATTACHED TO 05T SPAN DECKING
A STRUCTURE OR BE FREE STANDING. ROOFED PORCHES, OPEN OR SCREENED IN, MAY BE
1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM ' ’ - -
SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED CONSTRUCTED USING THESE PROVISIONS. 12" 0.C. 1" SLS
BY A MINIMUM OF THREE GANGED STUDS, OR A GANGED STUD COLUMN WITH A NUMBER 16" 0.C. 1" 186G
OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUMN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE TRUE WIDTH OF | 2. SUPPORT POSTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A FOOTING. 24" 0.C. 11/4" S4S
THE BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNO. FOR THE SKEWED 32" 0.C. 2" SLS
CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE'SHALL BE TAKEN T0'ENSURE STUD COLUNN IS CENTERED ON | 3. WHEN ATTACHED 10 A STRUCTURE, THE STRUCTURE TO WHICH ATTACHED SHALL HAVE A
TREATED WOOD BAND FOR THE LENGTH OF THE DECK, OR CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING| 9.  MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF DECK SUPPORT POSTS IS AS FOLLOWS:
2‘}5%@&5"5}“3 ?";9 J“$0E¥I-DIEOVFIA/|§LS/I“8 Q’E‘LSLUEQSQ%LB? ATHT%pBLE%DSIEI;AAthEBDEAR SHALL BE USED TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM COMING IN CONTACT WITH THE UNTREATED
COLUNN TYP. UNO / FRAMING OF THE STRUCTURE. THE DECK BAND AND THE STRUCTURE BAND SHALL BE POST SIZE MAX POST HEIGHT
: CONSTRUCTED IN CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER EXCEPT AT BRICK VENEER AND WHERE e v
1402 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: PLYWOOD SHEATHING IS REQUIRED AND PROPERLY FLASHED. SIDING SHALL NOT BE 6X6 20"
INSTALLED BETWEEN THE STRUCTURE AND THE DECK BAND. IF ATTACHED TO A BRICK ENGINEERED 20
1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM STRUCTURE, NEITHER FLASHING NOR A TREATED BAND FOR THE BRICK STRUCTURE
SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS 1 1/2" TO ALLOW IS REQUIRED. IN ADDITION, THE TREATED DECK BAND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONTACT
Egﬁcéncgngc%ULﬁMR&M T;%'SSTA&VEE&% T/:IPiLS'CTAHBELE%EﬁTﬁD Ti';Abth (E%PPERTTREBLEB% o WITH THE BRICK NOTES: 1) THIS TABLE IS BASED ON NO. 2 TREATED SOUTHERN PINE POSTS.
- \EC. 2) THIS TABLE IS BASED ON A MAXIMUM TRIBUTARY AREA OF 128 SQ. FT.
T0 BE SUPPORTED BY (3) STUDS). FOR THE SKEWED CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE SHALL |4,  WHEN THE DECK IS SUPPORTED AT THE STRUCTURE BY ATTACHING THE DECK TO THE 33 POST HEIGHT IS FROM TOP OF FOOTING TO BOTTOM OF GIRDER.
g BBEE ;@SKEQ‘E;%N%N%%F}% STLUEDE%%L%'gN A'Ss%gﬁﬁff QX‘R;'L"LEELBET%MTHE e STRUCTURE, THE FOLLOWING ATTACHMENT SCHEDULES SHALL APPLY FOR ATTACHING THE
“MINIMUM OF 3 ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A DBL STUD GANGED COLUMN DECK BAND TO THE STRUCTURE: 10.  DECKS SHALL BE BRACED TO PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING
© METHODS:
TYP UNO. A. ALL STRUCTURES EXCEPT BRICK STRUCTURES :
1403 EXTRA JOISTS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO e
JOIST LENGTH A. WHEN THE DECK FLOOR HEIGHT IS LESS THAN 4'-0" AND THE DECK IS ATTACHED TO
THE BEAM SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD. XTI o THE STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4, LATERAL BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED.
14.04  STUDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN : -
THE COLUMN NAILED TOGETHER WITH ONE ROW OF 10d NAILS AT 8" 0.C. (TWO ROWS REQURED | ONE- 5/8" ¢ BOLT @ 42" 0.C. AND | ONE- 5/8" # BOLT @ 20" 0.C. AND B. ‘m Véﬁgg ggigEES’RSAISEELM:T‘;ABgH Pfg\giga gggﬁl\i:' Eoégm LTOEOLTE';SD'ﬁﬁst o
OF 10d NAILS @ 8 O‘C‘, 3 APART, FOR 2X8 OR 2X10 STUDS) ALL COLUMNS SHALL FASTENERS (2) ROWS OF 12d NAILS @ 8” 0.C. OR (3) ROWS OF 12d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. OR THE POST LENGTH FROM THE TOP OF THE POST. AND THE BRACES SHALL BE ANéLED
BE_CONTINUOUS DOWN TO THE FOUNDATION OR OTHER PROPERLY DESIGNED TWO ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS22400DB | TWO ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS224000B . . ’
gggggrtmLL SELéEIE\I/IEI[\ILTBSEU%I-éLi\DSLYABEIB_%%h&E DcoF%JRM%ETr;GTLSF&mGO%o%EE S%RDOUC%TUMN 0d e 30 0¢ STACERED 0 d 16 0.6 STAGCERED BETWEEN 45' AND 60° FROM THE HORIZONTAL. KNEE BRACES SHALL BE ATTACHED AT
FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE SOLDLY B EOR THE FULL WIDTH P rvm—— THE ENDS TO THE GIRDER AND THE POST WITH ONE — 5/8"¢ BOLT
FLOOR JOISTS. : C. FOR FREE STANDING DECKS WITHOUT KNEE BRACES OR DIAGONAL BRACING, LATERAL
PART 15: NAILING OF MULTI PLY WOOD BEAMS JOIST LENGTH %ITTAI-?"}IHTI? LJI(;KIIO%NF(’;ROVIDED BY EMBEDDING THE POSTS IN CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE
OO DUACENT NENBERS I THE BEAM NALED TOGETHER WL THREE ROWS-GF 104 NALS LAl S ’
© 16" 0.C. FOR 2410 OR LARGER, TWO ROWS OF 10d NALS @ 16" O.C. FOR 2XB, ONE | | F-dWED. | ONE- 5/8° 8 BOLT @ 28 OC. ONE- 5/8" % BOLT @ 16" 0.C. POST SIZE | TRIBUT. AREA | POST HEIGHT | EMB. DEPTH | CONC. DIAM.
ROW OF 10d NAILS @ 16” 0.C. FOR 2X6 OR SMALLER. STAGGER ROWS 5° MIN. 4x4 48 SQ. FT. L0 2-6" 1-0"
. 6%6 120 SQ. FT. 0 g g
1502 LVL MEMBERS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE ADJACENT MEMBERS |5. IF THE DECK BAND IS SUPPORTED BY A 1/2” MINIMUM MASONRY LEDGE ALONG THE 6-0 3-6 -8
I HE  BEAM FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, TYP FOUNDATION WAL, 5/8" @ BOLTS SPACED @ 48" 0.C. MAY BE USED FOR SUPPORT. D. 2X6 DIAGONAL VERTICAL CROSS BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN TWO PERPENDICULAR
PART 16: WALL FRAMING AND BRACING R N i o JIST HANGERS, MAY BE USED TO CONNECT DECK EXTERIOR, COLUWN LIE FOR_ATTAGHED DECKa. THE BRACES SHALL BE ATACHED T0
THE POSTS WITH ONE — 5/8” ¢ BOLT AT EACH END OF THE BRACE.
1601 STUD WALLS SHALL CONSIST OF 244 STUDS SPACED AT 167 0.G. UNO. STUDS SHALL | oooc oo born s o bocre o o o oo o ooee o poer /
BE CONTINUOUS FROM SOLE PLATE AT FLOOR TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT THE CEILNG | 7- !
OR ROOF. NO INTERMEDIATE BANDS OR PLATES SHALL CAUSE DISCONTINUITIES IN A WITH 2- 5/8" ¢ BOLTS NOTES: 1) ALL NALS AND BOLTS ARE TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.
AL DECTUS ROLED L0 Ml P i 0 1 e /
\ ) 3) NAILS MUST PENETRATE THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BAND A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2".
MAX ALLOWABLE WALL HEIGHTS FOR EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, INCLUSIVE OF SOLE 8 &E?SSMDEE&%G DSEI-(I)?(IIJF\]GBEH’I\I&NESgRéaiLIRgéTEg Egtfg'ﬁg“ PINE OR EQUIVALENT. THE
PLATE AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16” 0SB EXTERIOR BRACING AND ROW OF 2X4 :
2X6 PURLINS AT &' HEIGHT (AND AT 16 HEIGHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UNO:
24 @16” 0.C.: 1T-11/2"  2X6 @ 16" 0.C. 17-0"
24 @12° 0.C: 12-11/2  2¥6 @ 12" 0.C: 18-8"
DBL 2X4 @ 16" 0.C: 13-4"" DBL 2X6 @ 16" 0.C.: 21'-0"
16.02 FOR WALL BRACING THE FOLLOWING SHALL APPLY:
—~BLOCKING AT UNSUPPORTED PANEL EDGES IS REQUIRED TYP UNO.
~WALL BRACING IS BY ENGINEERED DESIGN AND NOT PRESCRIPTIVE PER SECTION
602.10 OF THE 2018 NCRC. CONTINUOUS SHEATHING HAS BEEN PROVIDED, ALONG
WTH ALTERNATIVE METHODS TO INSURE THE MINIMUM INTENT OF SECTION 602.10
OF THE 2018 NCRC HAS BEEN MET AND EXCEEDED.
~BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 602.3(1) TO
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PANEL UPLIFT RESISTANCE AND COMPLIANCE WITH NCRBC
R602.3.5 AND R802.11 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS.
~MAY SUBSTITUTE WSP FOR GB
—SINGLE JOIST, CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST, OR BLOCKING OF EQUAL DEPTH IS REQUIRED
ABOVE AND BELOW ALL BRACED WALLS. NAIL BLOCKING ABOVE WALL TO TOP PLATE
WTH 16d TOE NAILS @ 6” 0.C. NAIL SOLE PLATE OF BRACED WALL TO BLOCKING
BELOW WITH (3) 16d NAILS @ 16” 0.C. BLOCKING AT HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN BRACED
WALL LINES ONLY REQUIRED AT SHADED WALLS, UNO.
PART 17: KING STUDS
17.01  KING STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
NUMBER OF KING STUDS
MAX OPENING WDTH _5-0° 9'-0" 13'-0" 170" 21'-0"
X4 1 2 3 4 5
STUD SIZE 2X6 1 1 2 2 2
2X8 1 1 1 1 2
PART 18: SUBSTITUTIONS
18.01 MATERIAL OR MEMBER SIZE SUBSTITUTIONS OR PLAN DEVIATIONS REQUIRE THE WRITTEN
AUTHORIZATION OF THE DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS ARE THE SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
PART 19: OWNERSHIP OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN
19.01  THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THIS PLAN IS THE PROPERTY OF ENGINEERING TECH
ASSOCIATES ETA&. THESE PLANS ARE FOR THE ONE TIME USE AT THE LOCATION
INDICATED AND FOR THE CLIENT LISTED. ETA ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THESE PLANS
IF THEY ARE REPRODUCED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR CONSTRUCTION AT ANY OTHER

LOCATION WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ETA

Structural Review Only

Town of Wake Forest
APPROVED

07/08/2021

Larry Rochelle

The structural design of this plan is the property of Engineering Tech Associates, P.A. These plans

are for the one time use at the location and for the client listed. Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.
assumes no liability for these plans if they are reproduced, in whole or in part, for construction at
any other location without written permission from Engineering Tech Associates, P.A.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

License No. C-3870

183 Wind Chime Court, Suite 100

Raleigh, North Carolina 27615
(919) 844-1661 Fax: (919) 844-1665
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Town of Wake Forest
APPROVED
07/08/2021
Larry Rochelle

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES AS SPEC.

TYP. FIBERGLASS SHINGLES AS SPEC.
TYP.
/ AN /
// / %\ \
12 / 4 A
/ 7 AN
| 27 e 18"x24" VENT 12 \\ 19
/ AN
/ / FIBER CEMENT BOARD & 12 y4 AN ﬂ 09
/ BATTEN SIDING pan AN
/ —1 w/ 5/4'x4" CORNER / N\
/S BOARDS TYP. L AN
V4 12 / \
/ AN
/ 4" CROWN & / — N\
/ 5/4x4 SURROUND / \
-/ TYP. / AW
/ \
/ / LOUVERED SHUTTERS / AN
I/ ﬁl’ TYP. 2x8 — B
év
12" O.H. .
TYP. 5 .
T 5 2
e i
~3 A
[a)]
Z
127 ]
> 11.875" TJI
el
| — N—
6" GABLE 12" O.H.
O.H. .
. TYP.
g .
= b =
—— — =2 = &
[ I ~|O =
\}\‘\‘\ \‘\‘\} % 9
FIBER CEMENT SIDING == iF 3
w/ 5/4"x4" CORNER == EE
BOARDS TYP. I : I I : I pa
[ 1] HHHHHHH:‘: HNEEEEEEEEENEEEEENEEEE :‘:
L N | e e s e s s s e s e P
A e OSSO SO O M e S S S S s e e R A RS RS ARt || B S R S | RS SR S N R REEE || B
/ PROVIDE STEPS \ 10" COL. ON / PROVIDE STEPS
BRICK FND: 8" BAND w/ TO GRADE 16" SQ. 40" HGT. 8" BAND w/ TO GRADE BRICK END.
TYP. DRIPCAP BRICK PIER TYP. FIBER CEMENT SIDING DRIPCAP TYP.
TYP. w/ 5/4"x4" CORNER TYP.

BOARDS TP REAR ELEVATION
FRONT ELEVATION SCALE 14~ 110

SCALE 1/4"=1'.0"

PLANS DESIGNED TO THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE

PLANS DESIGNED FOR MIN. 115 MPH 3 SECOND GUST (89 MPH FASTEST WIND), EXPOSURE B R . Cl t - l D . ]_ ]_ C
ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE MIN. 1/2" DIAMETER & SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 7" INTO esiacecntia es1gn, Ny .
MASONRY OR CONCRETE. ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE NO MORE THAN 6' O.C. AND WITHIN
12" OF THE CORNER. 0190.880-1287
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = < 30-0"
/];‘E; (l))ll{I\SE(‘,I\(I)Sll\I(g'NFlngFFI—g?\I%%X?NRISH%DIJIB(\{EO(%EE%E/EL?%%%{N LIAS BEGUN COMPONENT & CLADDING FOR THESE PLANS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO MEET SECTION R301.2.1, JEW CUSTOM HOMES SHEET
NOTE: | pesoar e e e o ey A ALL BT Acsis OV TABLE R301.2(2) AND R301.2(6) ADJUSTED FOR MEAN ROOF HEIGHT AND EXPOSURE. 493 SIXTH STREET WAKE FOREST NC 1
W HE CONSTRUCTIONOF s CusTom espece R e N 8
RESIDENTIAL CODE ZONE 4 MAX GLAZING U-FACTOR = 0.35 CEILING R-38 WALLS R-15 FLOORS R-19, SLABS R-10 REVISIONS:
PROJECT NO.
2113
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NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION TO MEET OR EXCEED ALL REQUIREMENTS
OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

423 kixth &1SEE SECTI@NRBRO @R/ THIE 2018 NC
RESIDENTUALOBWHBIRGESODE FOR ALL
EMERGENCGYARRBREDORESCUE OPENING
REQUIREMBRIZS21

SEE SEGTRAONRB0BENE THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE FOR LIGHT & VENTILATION
REQUIREMENTS.

SEE SECTIONR310.1 &R311 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE EGRESS REQUIREMENTS.

2. BUILDER & WINDOW SALESMAN TO CONFIRM
THAT WINDOWS CHOSEN MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS
OF SECTION R310 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE.

3. SEE SECTION R308.4 OF THE 2018 NC
RESIDENTIAL BLDG. CODE FOR GLAZING
REQUIREMENTS IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS

4. PROVIDE FALL PROTECTION AT WINDOWS AS REQUIRED
BY 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

5. ALL GLASS TO HAVE AU FACTOR OF 0.32 ORBETTER
AND SHGC OF .30 OR BETTER.

6. SEE CHAPTER 11 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE FOR ALL ENERGY CONSERVATION
REQUIREMENTS

7. SEE SECTION R302.5 & R302.6 OF THE 2018 NC

RESIDENTIAL BLDG. CODE FOR DWELLING/
GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS

8. SEE APPENDIX M OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE FOR ALL DECK CONSTRUCTION
REQUIREMENTS

9. PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS
AS PER SECTION R315 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE

10. PROVIDE CRAWLSPACE ACCESS AS PER SECTION 408.8
OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE
LOCATION T.B.D. IN FIELD BY BUILDER.

11. PROVIDE FOUNDATION DRAINAGE AS PER CODE.
SEE SECTIONS 405, 801.3 & 401.3 OF THE
2018 NC RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.

12. SEE SECTION R311.7 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE FOR ALL STAIRWAY REQUIREMENTS.
SEE SECTION R312 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE FOR ALL GUARD RAIL & HAND RAIL
REQUIREMENTS.

13. SEE SECTION R307 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE FOR ALL BATH FIXTURE CLEARANCES.
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